February 14, 2018

The Honorable John Hickenlooper
Governor of Colorado

Colorado State Capitol

200 East Colfax

Denver, Colorado 80203-1792

RE: 24-75-104(3)(a) — Gifts and Bequest to State Institutions of Higher Education —
Revised Cover Letter

Dear Governor Hickenlooper:

In accordance with 24-75-104(3)(a), I have enclosed the responses from the Colorado
Community College System institutions. The CCC System consists of the System Office,
Arapahoe Community College, Colorado Northwestern Community College, Community
College of Aurora, Community College of Denver, Front Range Community College,
Lamar Community College, Morgan Community College, Northeastern Junior College,
Otero Junior College, Pikes Peak Community College, Pueblo Community College, Red
Rocks Community College, and Trinidad State Junior College.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (303) 595-1575.

Sincerely,

Lisa H. Grefrath
Controller, Colorado Community College System

Enclosures.

Cc: The Honorable Kevin Grantham, President of the State Senate
The Honorable Crisanta Duran, Speaker of the State House of Representatives
Ms. Donna Lynne, Lt. Governor and Chief Operating Officer
Ms. Sharon Morris, Director, Colorado State Library



In accordance with CRS 24-75-105 (3), please provide "a complete listing, in accordance with
generally accepted accounting principles, of all endowments, gifts, and bequests made to or
expenditures in excess of two hundred fifty dollars made on behalf of said state institution of
higher education during the immediately preceding state fiscal year."

College:
Report Completed by:

Donor

Lavine, Joseph
Bagshaw, Chrissy
General Motors
Nissan North America
Croasdell, John

LaPalme, Christopher & Sara

Eberly, Timothy
General Motors
Colorado Saddlery, Co

Wise, Elaine Danielle Clark

Hines, Taylor
McCarter, Shawn
Melick, Jordan

Ralph Schomp
Chrysler Jeep Dodge
Eberly, Timothy
Bernerd, Douglas
Hines, Taylor
Milestones Project
Milestones Project
Milestones Project
Milestones Project
Milestones Project
Leigh, Jasmine
Foundation Scholarships
Pepsi Scholarship
External Scholarship

ACC

Arapahoe Community College GJBA
Toni Dinnetz

(Please list specific scholarship, memorial,
or endowment, or purpose of gift)
Epson 3800 professional printer
Camera Equipment
2016 Chevy Cruze
2015 Nissan Murano
2003 Chevy Trailblazer
2002 Buick Century Sedan
2005 Mazda 3
2012 Buick Enclave
Headstall; Brestcolor; spur straps & oil for Community Ed - Equine Progr
Speaking fee
Guest Speaker -Taylor Hines
150 Design, Logo Books and References (avg $38.85 a book)
Photography materials and supplies
Hunter TC3500 tire machine
2015 Chrysler 200S
1998 Honda Accord
1997 Mitsubishi Montero
Guest Speaker -Taylor Hines
Assorted Photography Books
Printer
Projector
Exhibit of photos with wooden backing
Assorted large photos, unframed
Various Law Books for Veterans Study lounge
Scholarships and Fellowships
Scholarships and Fellowships
Scholarships and Fellowships

Amount

(>$250 only)
500.00
300.00
5,582.50
21,675.00
2,300.00
675.00
500.00
9,541.00
646.00
2,750.00
300.00
5,827.00
2,000.00
3,500.00
28,117.57
2,000.00
2,500.00
300.00
2,500.00
300.00
500.00
3,700.00
2,500.00
500.00
415,235.00
3,000.00
208,073.00

725,322.07
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