February 14, 2018

The Honorable John Hickenlooper Governor of Colorado Colorado State Capitol 200 East Colfax Denver, Colorado 80203-1792

RE: 24-75-104(3)(a) – Gifts and Bequest to State Institutions of Higher Education – Revised Cover Letter

Dear Governor Hickenlooper:

In accordance with 24-75-104(3)(a), I have enclosed the responses from the Colorado Community College System institutions. The CCC System consists of the System Office, Arapahoe Community College, Colorado Northwestern Community College, Community College of Aurora, Community College of Denver, Front Range Community College, Lamar Community College, Morgan Community College, Northeastern Junior College, Otero Junior College, Pikes Peak Community College, Pueblo Community College, Red Rocks Community College, and Trinidad State Junior College.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (303) 595-1575.

Sincerely,

Lisa H. Grefrath Controller, Colorado Community College System

Enclosures.

Cc: The Honorable Kevin Grantham, President of the State Senate The Honorable Crisanta Duran, Speaker of the State House of Representatives Ms. Donna Lynne, Lt. Governor and Chief Operating Officer Ms. Sharon Morris, Director, Colorado State Library In accordance with CRS 24-75-105 (3), please provide "a complete listing, in accordance with generally accepted accounting principles, of all endowments, gifts, and bequests made to or expenditures in excess of two hundred fifty dollars made on behalf of said state institution of higher education during the immediately preceding state fiscal year."

## Arapahoe Community College GJBA Toni Dinnetz

	(Please list specific scholarship, memorial,	Amount
Donor	or endowment, or purpose of gift)	(>\$250 only)
Lavine, Joseph	Epson 3800 professional printer	500.00
Bagshaw, Chrissy	Camera Equipment	300.00
General Motors	2016 Chevy Cruze	5,582.50
Nissan North America	2015 Nissan Murano	21,675.00
Croasdell, John	2003 Chevy Trailblazer	2,300.00
LaPalme, Christopher & Sara	2002 Buick Century Sedan	675.00
Eberly, Timothy	2005 Mazda 3	500.00
General Motors	2012 Buick Enclave	9,541.00
Colorado Saddlery, Co	Headstall; Brestcolor; spur straps & oil for Community Ed - Equine Program	646.00
Wise, Elaine Danielle Clark	Speaking fee	2,750.00
HInes, Taylor	Guest Speaker -Taylor Hines	300.00
McCarter, Shawn	150 Design, Logo Books and References (avg \$38.85 a book)	5,827.00
Melick, Jordan	Photography materials and supplies	2,000.00
Ralph Schomp	Hunter TC3500 tire machine	3,500.00
Chrysler Jeep Dodge	2015 Chrysler 200S	28,117.57
Eberly, Timothy	1998 Honda Accord	2,000.00
Bernerd, Douglas	1997 Mitsubishi Montero	2,500.00
Hines, Taylor	Guest Speaker -Taylor Hines	300.00
Milestones Project	Assorted Photography Books	2,500.00
Milestones Project	Printer	300.00
Milestones Project	Projector	500.00
Milestones Project	Exhibit of photos with wooden backing	3,700.00
Milestones Project	Assorted large photos, unframed	2,500.00
Leigh, Jasmine	Various Law Books for Veterans Study lounge	500.00
Foundation Scholarships	Scholarships and Fellowships	415,235.00
Pepsi Scholarship	Scholarships and Fellowships	3,000.00
External Scholarship	Scholarships and Fellowships	208,073.00

\$ 725,322.07

College:

Report Completed by: